

Bid Tabulation: Quail Creek Drainage

Base Bid - Quail Creek

Scales Conc. Const., Inc.

Earth Builders, L.P.

MH Civil Constructors, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonding	1	LS	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2	Demolition & Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
3	Dewatering	17.35	STA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 52,050.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 416,400.00
4	Asphalt Street Repair	50	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	Protection of Existing Structures and Utilities	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
6	Unclassified Channel Excavation	14,750	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 368,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 958,750.00
7	Compacted Channel Fill	1,950	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 126,750.00
8	Midwestern Pkwy. Culvert Extension	1	LS	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
9	Concrete Pavement (8" thick)	10,750	SY	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,591,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,612,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,150,000.00
10	Concrete Pavement (6" thick)	225	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,000.00
11	Concrete Pavement (4" thick)	1,350	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 202,500.00
12	Concrete Retaining Wall	2,750	SF	\$ 69.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 880,000.00
13	Concrete Block Retaining Wall	20,900	SF	\$ 45.75	\$ 956,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,776,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 627,000.00
14	Finished Grade Backfill	6,700	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 60,300.00
15	Geotextile Filter Fabric	15,000	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 120,000.00
16	Underdrain Pipe (4" dia.)	4,000	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160,000.00
17	Weep Holes	300	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 270,000.00
18	Type A Filter Material	6,000	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 780,000.00
19	Type B Filter Material	500	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 65,000.00
20	Lateral Storm Drain #2	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
21	Lateral Storm Drain #3	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
22	Lateral Storm Drain #13	1	LS	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	Lateral Storm Drain #16	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	Lateral Storm Drain #17	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	Lateral Storm Drain #18	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
26	Lateral Storm Drain (6" - 2" Diameter)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	Sewer Manhole (4' dia.)	2	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	Sewer Line (6" dia.)	430	LF	\$ 159.00	\$ 68,370.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 86,000.00
29	Sewer Line (8" dia.)	310	LF	\$ 159.00	\$ 49,290.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 65,100.00
30	Sewer Cleanout	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	Rock Rip Rap (24" thick)	100	CY	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
32	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
33	Erosion Control Blanket	6,700	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 21,775.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,800.00
34	Hydromulch Seeding, Fertilizing, and Watering	6,700	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,100.00
35	Rock Filter Dam	450	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00
36	Maintenance Ramp Gate	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
37	Removable Bollard	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
38	Pedestrian Railing	58	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,400.00
39	Traffic Control Plan, Devices, and Structures	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
40	Trench Safety Plan, Devices, and Structures	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00

Base Bid - Subtotal

\$ 4,730,185.00

\$ 7,020,051.00

\$ 8,424,650.00

Additive Alternate Bid A - North Quail Creek
Scales Conc. Const., Inc.
Earth Builders, L.P.
MH Civil Constructors, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1-A	Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonding	1	LS	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2-A	Demolition & Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
3-A	Dewatering	12.5	STA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4-A	Asphalt Street Repair	40	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
5-A	Protection of Existing Structures and Utilities	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
6-A	Unclassified Channel Excavation	6,100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 396,500.00
7-A	Compacted Channel Fill	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
8-A	Concrete Pavement (8" thick)	2,800	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 434,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 560,000.00
9-A	Concrete Pavement (6" thick)	2,700	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 351,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 432,000.00
10-A	Concrete Pavement (4" thick)	160	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00
11-A	Concrete Retaining Wall	4,800	SF	\$ 69.00	\$ 331,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,536,000.00
12-A	Finished Grade Backfill	2,800	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,200.00
13-A	Geotextile Filter Fabric	5,000	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,000.00
14-A	Underdrain Pipe (4" dia.)	2,700	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 108,000.00
15-A	Weep Holes	135	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 50,625.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 121,500.00
16-A	Type A Filter Material	1,775	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 133,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 230,750.00
17-A	Type B Filter Material	260	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,800.00
18-A	Lateral Storm Drain #19	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
19-A	Lateral Storm Drain #23	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
20-A	Lateral Storm Drain (6" - 2" Diameter)	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21-A	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
22-A	Erosion Control Blanket	2,800	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00
23-A	Hydromulch Seeding, Fertilizing, and Watering	2,800	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,400.00
24-A	Rock Filter Dam	50	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
25-A	Maintenance Ramp Gate	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26-A	Traffic Control Plan, Devices, and Structures	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
27-A	Trench Safety Plan, Devices, and Structures	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00

Additive Alternate Bid A - Subtotal
\$ 1,745,500.00
\$ 2,140,451.00
\$ 4,460,550.00

Additive Alternate Bid B - Gladney Channel
Scales Conc. Const., Inc.
Earth Builders, L.P.
MH Civil Constructors, Inc.

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1-B	Mobilization, Insurance, and Bonding	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2-B	Demolition & Site Preparation	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3-B	Dewatering	3.74	STA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 89,760.00
4-B	Asphalt Street Repair	15	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00
5-B	Protection of Existing Structures and Utilities	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
6-B	Unclassified Channel Excavation	425	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 27,625.00
7-B	Compacted Channel Fill	200	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00
8-B	Concrete Pavement (8" thick)	610	SY	\$ 160.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 122,000.00
9-B	Concrete Pavement (6" thick)	10	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00
10-B	Concrete Pavement (4" thick)	185	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00
11-B	Concrete Retaining Wall	3,000	SF	\$ 69.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 960,000.00
12-B	Finished Grade Backfill	1,585	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,700.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,265.00
13-B	Geotextile Filter Fabric	1,400	SY	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,200.00
14-B	Underdrain Pipe (4" dia.)	790	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,600.00
15-B	Weep Holes	25	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500.00
16-B	Type A Filter Material	410	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,300.00
17-B	Lateral Storm Drain #27	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
18-B	Lateral Storm Drain (6" - 2" Diameter)	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19-B	Curb Inlet (10')	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20-B	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21-B	Erosion Control Blanket	1,585	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,151.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,340.00
22-B	Hydromulch Seeding, Fertilizing, and Watering	1,585	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,943.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,755.00
23-B	Rock Filter Dam	20	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
24-B	Pedestrian Railing	14	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00
25-B	Traffic Control Plan, Devices, and Structures	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
26-B	Trench Safety Plan, Devices, and Structures	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

Additive Alternate Bid B - Subtotal
\$ 495,785.00
\$ 657,061.00
\$ 1,685,295.00
Summary - Quail Creek Drainage Improvements
Scales Conc. Const., Inc.
Earth Builders, L.P.
MH Civil Constructors, Inc.

Base Bid - Quail Creek	\$ 4,730,185.00	\$ 7,020,051.00	\$ 8,424,650.00
Additive Alternate Bid A - North Quail Creek	\$ 1,745,500.00	\$ 2,140,451.00	\$ 4,460,550.00
Additive Alternate Bid B - Gladney Channel	\$ 495,785.00	\$ 657,061.00	\$ 1,685,295.00
Total	\$ 6,971,470.00	\$ 9,817,563.00	\$ 14,570,495.00